
The Ges cos aeker" A c c laim is a portab le gas
detector designed to provide reliab le service to
general Gas Industry applications at very low cost.

FEATURES

.. LOWCOST

.. EASY TO USE

.. LOW MAINTENANCE

.. LEL I VOL GAS RANGES

.. UP TO 70 HOURS BATTERY LIFE

.. BARHOLE RECORDS

~ AUTO CALIBRATION I INSTRUMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

COMPATIBLE

.. FULLY CERTIFIED TO INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS

GMI - PROTECTING ENVIRONMENTS . • . WORLDWIDE



D
D

D
D

47085
12370
12480
12393
42399
12481
10077

13937
12688
12712

12290
47278
47279

14679

47100

47101

47102 D
47103 D

Part No.

wwwgmlyk gxn
e-mall: aales@gmluk.com

GMI USA • Head Office
San Diego, California. USA.

Tel : -+1 760 631 0922
Fax: -+1 760631 1427

WWW9mlllA mt
e-mail: sales@gmluaa.oot

GMI ltd. - Head Office
Inchinnan Business Park, Ren frew,

PA4 9RG Scotland. UK.
Tel: +44 (0) 141-812 3211

Fax : -+4 4 (0) 141·B12 7B20

D(slrib IJ/or

Note: For other sampling probes and accessories,
contact GMI Ltd .

INSTRUMENT CfW CASE & ACCESSORIES

Ordering Information
Description

ACCESSORIES

Carrying Case

Carrying Harne ss

141ns, (35cm,) Solid End Probe

2Blns, (70cm,) Solid End Probe

Flexible Sample Probe

Probe Handle cJw FIlters

Cotton Fillers (2 x Box of 10)

Carbon Filter (Box of 5)

Sample Une Adaptor

Clear Sample Line x 4ft.10ins.
(1.5 metres) approx.

Aspirator Bulb

4 '0' Size Alkaline Batteries

4 Rechargeable (NiMH) Balleries

Manual Calibrat ion System IRDA
Adaptor c/w Software

Autom atic Gas Delivery System 14605
(GDU-2) clw Software & 6mm. fittings

Automatic Gas Delivery System 14606
(GDU-2) cJw Software and 1,. in . fill ings

Note: Instruments are supplied in a Carrying Case cJw:
Harness ; amm. Hex Oliver ; 5fl. (1.5m.) Clear Tub ing
; 14ins. (35c m.) SaUd End Probe ; Probe Handle ;
Sample Line Adaptor ; Co lton Part icu late Fi lt ers
(2 x Box of 10) ; User Handbook ; CalibraUon Certificate
; Configuration Report ; Aspirator Bulb (supplied with
47102 only). - Ball eries are not Included

Gascoseeker Acclaim
(clw integral pump)

INSTRUMENT ONLY

Gasc oseeker Acclaim
(without pump)

Gascoseeker Accla im
(cJw integral pump)

Gascoseeker Acclaim
(without pump )

Nole : Instruments are supplied cJw: Harness ;4mm . Hex
Driver ; 5ft. (1,Sm.) Clea r Tubing ; User Handbook ;
Calibration Certificate ; Configuration Report ;
Asp irato r Bulb (supplied with 47100 only).
- Batteries are not included

Q 09760

Accurncy

i: 3%
1:2%

Rosolul/on

1%
1%

Rllng o

o to 100%
o10 100%

Thl.· Council 0 1 Ga~ DfHt.-clioll .Ifld
I:nvironrTlC'n t ....1M anilorlng

LEL

VOL

As an ISO 9001 app rov ed com pany, GMI ltd's Quality ass urance
programmes dema nd the con tinuous assessment and improvement of
all GMI products . Inlorma lion In this leaflet could thus change without
notifical ion and does not constitute a product specificaUon. Please contac t
GMI or thei r rep resentative if you require more details.

Copyrighl.@GasMeasurementlnstrunenls Ltd.2OO7. AD rights reserved.

Part Number 99316 Issue 2 23rd September 200B

SPECIFICATION

CoGDEMrii

Measuring Ranges
Flammable (LEL I VOL)

Power Source
Two (2) or Four (4) '0 ' size alka li ne cells ,
or
Four (4) rechargeable '0' size (NiMH) batteries.

Physical Properties
7. 1105. (180mm.) x 3. 7ins. (95mm .) x 3 .9In5.
(100mm .)

Weight: 2.5Ibs. (1.2kg.) with alkaline batteries

Environment
Operating Temp: -4°F 10 122°F (-20°C to SOIlC)

Humidity: 0 to 95% RH

Cons truction
Moulded polypropylene case protected to IPS?

Display

Digital 1Analogue

Sampling System
Standard Product is hand aspirated . Optional
version includes Integral sampling pump.

Typical Senso r Life

Flammab le (LEL I VOL): 5 Years

Certification

AlEX ® 112G EEx lad He T3 / T4 (pending)

®UL Class I Div' Groups C and D T4.

-4"F .5. Tamb S 122°F (-20°C.'5. Tamb S SO"e).


