**GMI** 

# Gascoseeker® Acclaim



The Gascoseeker® Acclaim is a portable gas detector designed to provide reliable service to general Gas Industry applications at very low cost.

# **FEATURES**

- LOW COST
- EASY TO USE
- **LOW MAINTENANCE**
- LEL / VOL GAS RANGES
- **UP TO 70 HOURS BATTERY LIFE**
- M BARHOLE RECORDS
- AUTO CALIBRATION / INSTRUMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM COMPATIBLE
- FULLY CERTIFIED TO INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS



GMI - PROTECTING ENVIRONMENTS . . . WORLDWIDE



#### **SPECIFICATION**

# Measuring Ranges

Flammable (LEL / VOL)

	Range	Resolution	Accurac
LEL	0 to 100%	1%	± 3%
VOL	0 to 100%	1%	± 2%

## **Physical Properties**

7.1ins. (180mm.) x 3.7ins. (95mm.) x 3.9ins. (100mm.)

Weight: 2.5lbs. (1.2kg.) with alkaline batteries

#### Environment

Operating Temp: -4°F to 122°F (-20°C to 50°C) Humidity: 0 to 95% RH

# Construction

Moulded polypropylene case protected to IP57

#### Display

Digital / Analogue

#### Sampling System

Standard Product is hand aspirated. Optional version includes integral sampling pump.

# **Power Source**

Two (2) or Four (4) 'D' size alkaline cells, or

Four (4) rechargeable 'D' size (NiMH) batteries.

#### Typical Sensor Life

Flammable (LEL / VOL): 5 Years

#### Certification

ATEX ( II 2G EEx iad IIC T3 / T4 (pending)

(ii) UL Class | Div 1 Groups C and D T4. -4°F ≤ Tamb ≤ 122°F (-20°C ≤ Tamb ≤ 50°C).



# **Ordering Information**

Distributor

Description Part No.

INSTRUMENT ONLY
Gascoseeker Acclaim (without pump)
Gascoseeker Acclaim (c/w integral pump)

Part No.

47100

47101

Note: Instruments are supplied c/w: Harness; 4mm. Hex Driver; 5ft. (1.5m.) Clear Tubing; User Handbook; Calibration Certificate; Configuration Report; Aspirator Bulb (supplied with 47100 only).

- Batteries are not included

#### INSTRUMENT C/W CASE & ACCESSORIES

Gascoseeker Acciaim	4/102	- 175
(without pump)		
Gascoseeker Acclaim	47103	
(c/w integral nump)		

Note: Instruments are supplied in a Carrying Case c/w. Harness; 4mm. Hex Driver; 5ft. (1.5m.) Clear Tubing; 14ins. (35cm.) Solid End Probe; Probe Handle; Sample Line Adaptor; Cotton Particulate Filters (2 x Box of 10); User Handbook; Calibration Certificate; Configuration Report; Aspirator Bulb (supplied with 47102 only). - Batteries are not included

#### ACCESSORIES

Carrying Case	47085	
Carrying Harness	12370	
14ins. (35cm.) Solid End Probe	12480	
28ins. (70cm.) Solid End Probe	12393	
Flexible Sample Probe	42399	
Probe Handle c/w Filters	12481	
Cotton Filters (2 x Box of 10)	10077	
Carbon Filter (Box of 5)	13937	
Sample Line Adaptor	12688	
Clear Sample Line x 4ft.10ins.	12712	
(1.5 metres) approx.		
Aspirator Bulb	12290	
4 'D' Size Alkaline Batteries	47278	
4 Rechargeable (NiMH) Batteries	47279	
Manual Calibration System IRDA Adaptor c/w Software	14679	
Automatic Gas Delivery System (GDU-2) c/w Software & 6mm. fitting	14605 js	
Automatic Gas Delivery System (GDU-2) c/w Software and 1/4 in. fitti	14606	
Note: For other sampling probes and acce	ssories.	

As an ISO 9001 approved company, GMI Ltd's quality assurance programmes demand the continuous assessment and improvement of all GMI products. Information in this leaflet could thus change without notification and does not constitute a product specification. Please contact GMI or their representative if you require more details.

Copyright @ Gas Measurement Instruments Ltd. 2007. All rights reserved.





contact GMI Ltd.

Q 09760

GMI Ltd. - Head Office Inchinnan Business Park, Renfrew, PA4 9RG Scotland. UK. Tel: +44 (0) 141-812 3211 Fax: +44 (0) 141-812 7820

www.gmluk.com e-mail: sales@gmluk.com

GMI USA - Head Office San Diego, California, USA, Tel: +1 760 631 0922 Fax: +1 760 631 1427

www.gmlusa.net e-mail: sales@gmlusa.net

GMI PROTECTING ENVIRONMENTS ...
WORLDWIDE